
Pacific (9-14,4-8 WCC) -vs- Gonzaga (18-7,10-2 WCC)
02/07/26 at McCarthey Athletic Center, Spokane, WA

 
 

 
 
Pacific 44

Gonzaga 72

Date: 02/07/26
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 6,000
Site: McCarthey Athletic Center, Spokane, WA
Referees: Israel  Luna, Felecity  Willis, Lorena  Ahumada

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Pacific 10 8 13 13 44
Gonzaga 16 21 21 14 72

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Bartholomew,Winner * 18 5-10 0-1 2-2 0-4 4 4 0 1 0 0 12
10 Ward,Sydney * 30 5-12 1-3 0-0 1-6 7 2 0 2 3 0 11
05 Szabo,Stella * 17 2-3 2-3 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 1 6
21 Nestorov,Daria * 27 2-9 0-4 1-1 0-0 0 3 3 3 0 0 5
08 Mindermann,Sophia * 33 1-8 0-6 2-4 0-6 6 2 2 3 1 0 4
15 Lowery,Nyah 22 2-9 1-5 0-0 1-3 4 2 1 2 0 1 5
24 Lebon,Lamiracle 21 0-1 0-0 1-2 2-1 3 3 0 2 1 0 1
07 Yergensen,Liv 21 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 2 2 0 0 0
11 Anderegg,Luisa 11 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 1 0 1 1 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 17-57 4-23 6-9 9-26 35 20 8 17 6 2 44

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-16   25.00 % 0-6   0.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 3-11   27.27 % 0-5   0.00 % 2-3   66.67 %
3rd Quarter 5-19   26.32 % 1-5   20.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
4th Quarter 5-11   45.45 % 3-7   42.86 % 0-0   0.00%
Total 17-57   29.8 % 4-23   17.4 % 6-9   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 3 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 6 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Whittaker,Lauren * 16 7-16 0-1 1-1 2-5 7 3 1 0 1 1 15
11 Turner,Allie * 26 4-9 2-4 2-2 0-2 2 2 3 1 0 0 12
20 Smith,Taylor * 19 2-4 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 2 4 1 0 4 4
55 Aokuso,Zeryhia * 15 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 2 0 0 2
08 Bettencourt,Ines * 20 0-4 0-1 1-2 0-3 3 1 5 1 0 2 1
23 Haile,Jaiden 21 5-9 0-0 5-7 4-6 10 0 1 1 0 1 15
24 Gardner,Teryn 17 4-11 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 9
04 Lichtie,Sierra 16 4-9 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 0 1 1 8
01 Lofing,Paige 14 1-2 1-2 0-2 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 0 3
12 Osarobo,Christabel 18 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 1 0 0 0 2
22 Dalan,McKynnlie 8 0-2 0-0 1-2 3-1 4 1 1 1 0 0 1
03 Wilson,Julia 10 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-5 9 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-75 4-12 10-16 21-31 52 14 19 9 2 9 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-21   38.10 % 0-2   0.00 % 0-1   0.00 %
2nd Quarter 7-17   41.18 % 3-5   60.00 % 4-6   66.67 %
3rd Quarter 8-19   42.11 % 1-2   50.00 % 4-4   100.00 %
4th Quarter 6-18   33.33 % 0-3   0.00 % 2-5   40.00 %
Total 29-75   38.7 % 4-12   33.3 % 10-16   62.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 24 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 46 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 38 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Pacific Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Gonzaga
09:48 MISS LAYUP by WHITTAKER,LAUREN(in the paint)

BLOCK  by WARD,SYDNEY 09:48
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

09:44 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by WHITTAKER,LAUREN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by WARD,SYDNEY 09:19

09:19 STEAL  by SMITH,TAYLOR
09:10 MISS LAYUP by WHITTAKER,LAUREN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,TAYLOR
08:59 MISS JUMPER by TURNER,ALLIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MINDERMANN,SOPHIA --
MISS 3PTR by WARD,SYDNEY 08:34

-- REBOUND DEF by BETTENCOURT,INES
FOUL  by BARTHOLOMEW,WINNER 08:21

08:17 0-4 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by WHITTAKER,LAUREN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SMITH,TAYLOR

MISS 3PTR by BARTHOLOMEW,WINNER 07:55
-- REBOUND DEF by AOKUSO,ZERYHIA

07:35 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,TAYLOR
REBOUND DEF by MINDERMANN,SOPHIA --
GOOD JUMPER by WARD,SYDNEY(in the paint) 07:26 2-4 H 2

07:14 TURNOVER  by TURNER,ALLIE
07:14 SUB OUT by SMITH,TAYLOR
07:14 SUB OUT by AOKUSO,ZERYHIA
07:14 SUB IN by HAILE,JAIDEN
07:14 SUB IN by GARDNER,TERYN

GOOD JUMPER by BARTHOLOMEW,WINNER(in the paint) 07:03 4-4
FOUL  by SZABO,STELLA 06:53

06:44 4-6 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by TURNER,ALLIE(in the paint)
06:38 FOUL  by TURNER,ALLIE

MISS FT by MINDERMANN,SOPHIA(fastbreak) 06:38
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MINDERMANN,SOPHIA(fastbreak) 06:38 5-6 H 1

06:26 MISS LAYUP by BETTENCOURT,INES(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BARTHOLOMEW,WINNER --
GOOD JUMPER by WARD,SYDNEY(in the paint) 06:06 7-6 V 1
ASSIST  by NESTOROV,DARIA --

05:43 MISS 3PTR by BETTENCOURT,INES
REBOUND DEF by WARD,SYDNEY --
MISS 3PTR by SZABO,STELLA 05:32

-- REBOUND DEF by GARDNER,TERYN
05:14 MISS LAYUP by GARDNER,TERYN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by HAILE,JAIDEN
05:13 TURNOVER  by HAILE,JAIDEN

STEAL  by SZABO,STELLA 05:13
05:13 SUB OUT by BETTENCOURT,INES
05:13 SUB OUT by HAILE,JAIDEN
05:13 SUB OUT by WHITTAKER,LAUREN
05:13 SUB IN by LICHTIE,SIERRA
05:13 SUB IN by SMITH,TAYLOR
05:13 SUB IN by AOKUSO,ZERYHIA

SUB OUT by SZABO,STELLA 05:13
SUB OUT by BARTHOLOMEW,WINNER 05:13
SUB IN by LOWERY,NYAH 05:13
SUB IN by LEBON,LAMIRACLE 05:13
MISS LAYUP by LOWERY,NYAH(in the paint) 05:02
REBOUND OFF by LOWERY,NYAH --
TURNOVER  by LOWERY,NYAH 04:59

04:59 STEAL  by SMITH,TAYLOR



04:55 TURNOVER  by SMITH,TAYLOR
STEAL  by LOWERY,NYAH 04:55
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:48
MISS 3PTR by NESTOROV,DARIA 04:40

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
04:12 MISS JUMPER by LICHTIE,SIERRA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WARD,SYDNEY --
04:12 FOUL  by SMITH,TAYLOR

GOOD LAYUP by WARD,SYDNEY(in the paint) 04:02 9-6 V 3
ASSIST  by MINDERMANN,SOPHIA --

03:50 9-8 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by LICHTIE,SIERRA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SMITH,TAYLOR

MISS 3PTR by MINDERMANN,SOPHIA 03:34
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

03:32 FOUL  by AOKUSO,ZERYHIA
03:32 SUB OUT by TURNER,ALLIE
03:32 SUB OUT by SMITH,TAYLOR
03:32 SUB IN by BETTENCOURT,INES
03:32 SUB IN by HAILE,JAIDEN

SUB OUT by LEBON,LAMIRACLE 03:32
SUB IN by BARTHOLOMEW,WINNER 03:32

03:31 FOUL  by AOKUSO,ZERYHIA
03:31 SUB OUT by AOKUSO,ZERYHIA
03:31 SUB IN by OSAROBO,CHRISTABEL

MISS JUMPER by LOWERY,NYAH 03:29
-- REBOUND DEF by BETTENCOURT,INES

03:07 MISS LAYUP by HAILE,JAIDEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MINDERMANN,SOPHIA --
MISS JUMPER by NESTOROV,DARIA 02:59

-- REBOUND DEF by OSAROBO,CHRISTABEL
02:43 MISS JUMPER by LICHTIE,SIERRA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by WARD,SYDNEY 02:43
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

02:43 SUB OUT by LICHTIE,SIERRA
02:43 SUB IN by WHITTAKER,LAUREN

SUB OUT by LOWERY,NYAH 02:43
SUB IN by SZABO,STELLA 02:43

02:41 9-10 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by GARDNER,TERYN
-- ASSIST  by BETTENCOURT,INES

TURNOVER  by MINDERMANN,SOPHIA 02:21
02:21 STEAL  by BETTENCOURT,INES
02:18 9-12 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by GARDNER,TERYN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BETTENCOURT,INES
MISS JUMPER by BARTHOLOMEW,WINNER(in the paint) 01:56

01:56 BLOCK  by WHITTAKER,LAUREN
-- REBOUND DEF by WHITTAKER,LAUREN

01:50 MISS JUMPER by GARDNER,TERYN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by MINDERMANN,SOPHIA 01:50

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
01:50 SUB OUT by GARDNER,TERYN
01:50 SUB IN by TURNER,ALLIE

SUB OUT by MINDERMANN,SOPHIA 01:50
SUB OUT by WARD,SYDNEY 01:50
SUB OUT by NESTOROV,DARIA 01:50
SUB IN by YERGENSEN,LIV 01:50
SUB IN by ANDEREGG,LUISA 01:50
SUB IN by LOWERY,NYAH 01:50

01:47 MISS LAYUP by HAILE,JAIDEN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by HAILE,JAIDEN

01:46 9-14 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by HAILE,JAIDEN(in the paint)
FOUL  by ANDEREGG,LUISA 01:46

01:46 MISS FT by HAILE,JAIDEN



REBOUND DEF by ANDEREGG,LUISA --
MISS JUMPER by LOWERY,NYAH 01:30

-- REBOUND DEF by OSAROBO,CHRISTABEL
FOUL  by BARTHOLOMEW,WINNER 01:23
SUB OUT by BARTHOLOMEW,WINNER 01:23
SUB IN by LEBON,LAMIRACLE 01:23

01:18 9-16 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by OSAROBO,CHRISTABEL
-- ASSIST  by WHITTAKER,LAUREN

MISS LAYUP by ANDEREGG,LUISA(in the paint) 01:06
REBOUND OFF by LEBON,LAMIRACLE --

01:05 FOUL  by WHITTAKER,LAUREN
GOOD FT by LEBON,LAMIRACLE 01:05 10-16 H 6
MISS FT by LEBON,LAMIRACLE 01:05

-- REBOUND DEF by HAILE,JAIDEN
00:59 TURNOVER  by BETTENCOURT,INES
00:59 SUB OUT by WHITTAKER,LAUREN
00:59 SUB IN by SMITH,TAYLOR

MISS 3PTR by LOWERY,NYAH 00:47
REBOUND OFF by ANDEREGG,LUISA --
TURNOVER  by YERGENSEN,LIV 00:28

00:28 SUB OUT by HAILE,JAIDEN
00:28 SUB IN by WHITTAKER,LAUREN
00:00 MISS 3PTR by TURNER,ALLIE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Pacific Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Gonzaga
SUB OUT by YERGENSEN,LIV 10:00
SUB OUT by ANDEREGG,LUISA 10:00
SUB OUT by LOWERY,NYAH 10:00
SUB IN by MINDERMANN,SOPHIA 10:00
SUB IN by WARD,SYDNEY 10:00
SUB IN by NESTOROV,DARIA 10:00

09:51 10-18 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by WHITTAKER,LAUREN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TURNER,ALLIE

09:50 FOUL  by WHITTAKER,LAUREN
09:50 SUB OUT by WHITTAKER,LAUREN
09:50 SUB IN by HAILE,JAIDEN

TURNOVER  by NESTOROV,DARIA 09:38
09:38 STEAL  by HAILE,JAIDEN
09:14 10-20 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by HAILE,JAIDEN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SMITH,TAYLOR
MISS 3PTR by MINDERMANN,SOPHIA 09:06
REBOUND OFF by SZABO,STELLA --
GOOD LAYUP by WARD,SYDNEY(in the paint) 08:59 12-20 H 8
FOUL  by SZABO,STELLA 08:38

08:38 SUB OUT by OSAROBO,CHRISTABEL
08:38 SUB IN by LOFING,PAIGE
08:38 MISS FT by BETTENCOURT,INES

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:38 12-21 H 9 GOOD FT by BETTENCOURT,INES

SUB OUT by SZABO,STELLA 08:38
SUB IN by LOWERY,NYAH 08:38
MISS JUMPER by NESTOROV,DARIA 08:26

-- REBOUND DEF by HAILE,JAIDEN
FOUL  by LEBON,LAMIRACLE 08:08

08:08 12-22 H 10 GOOD FT by HAILE,JAIDEN
08:08 12-23 H 11 GOOD FT by HAILE,JAIDEN

MISS 3PTR by NESTOROV,DARIA 07:43
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM



07:29 MISS 3PTR by TURNER,ALLIE
-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,TAYLOR

07:07 12-25 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by HAILE,JAIDEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LOFING,PAIGE

FOUL  by LEBON,LAMIRACLE 06:47
TURNOVER  by LEBON,LAMIRACLE 06:47

06:47 SUB OUT by BETTENCOURT,INES
06:47 SUB OUT by SMITH,TAYLOR
06:47 SUB IN by WILSON,JULIA
06:47 SUB IN by LICHTIE,SIERRA
06:26 MISS JUMPER by HAILE,JAIDEN

REBOUND DEF by WARD,SYDNEY --
TURNOVER  by NESTOROV,DARIA 06:19

06:02 12-28 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by LOFING,PAIGE
-- ASSIST  by HAILE,JAIDEN

GOOD JUMPER by MINDERMANN,SOPHIA 05:45 14-28 H 14
FOUL  by LOWERY,NYAH 05:33

05:33 SUB OUT by TURNER,ALLIE
05:33 SUB IN by GARDNER,TERYN

SUB OUT by NESTOROV,DARIA 05:33
SUB OUT by LEBON,LAMIRACLE 05:33
SUB IN by YERGENSEN,LIV 05:33
SUB IN by BARTHOLOMEW,WINNER 05:33

05:28 TURNOVER  by LOFING,PAIGE
MISS JUMPER by BARTHOLOMEW,WINNER(in the paint) 05:10

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by BARTHOLOMEW,WINNER 05:10
SUB OUT by BARTHOLOMEW,WINNER 05:10
SUB IN by LEBON,LAMIRACLE 05:10

05:10 MISS FT by HAILE,JAIDEN(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:10 14-29 H 15 GOOD FT by HAILE,JAIDEN(fastbreak)
05:10 SUB OUT by HAILE,JAIDEN
05:10 SUB IN by DALAN,MCKYNNLIE
04:48 FOUL  by DALAN,MCKYNNLIE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:48
MISS FT by MINDERMANN,SOPHIA 04:48
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MINDERMANN,SOPHIA 04:48 15-29 H 14

04:25 MISS JUMPER by GARDNER,TERYN
-- REBOUND OFF by DALAN,MCKYNNLIE

04:22 TURNOVER  by DALAN,MCKYNNLIE
MISS LAYUP by WARD,SYDNEY(in the paint) 04:02

-- REBOUND DEF by LICHTIE,SIERRA
03:36 MISS JUMPER by WILSON,JULIA

REBOUND DEF by LOWERY,NYAH --
TURNOVER  by LOWERY,NYAH 03:28

03:28 SUB OUT by LOFING,PAIGE
03:28 SUB OUT by LICHTIE,SIERRA
03:28 SUB IN by BETTENCOURT,INES
03:28 SUB IN by SMITH,TAYLOR

SUB OUT by MINDERMANN,SOPHIA 03:28
SUB IN by NESTOROV,DARIA 03:28

03:18 MISS JUMPER by DALAN,MCKYNNLIE
REBOUND DEF by LOWERY,NYAH --
MISS 3PTR by WARD,SYDNEY 03:06

-- REBOUND DEF by GARDNER,TERYN
03:00 SUB OUT by WILSON,JULIA
03:00 SUB IN by OSAROBO,CHRISTABEL
02:44 MISS JUMPER by OSAROBO,CHRISTABEL

-- REBOUND OFF by DALAN,MCKYNNLIE
02:40 MISS JUMPER by DALAN,MCKYNNLIE(in the paint)



BLOCK  by LEBON,LAMIRACLE 02:40
REBOUND DEF by WARD,SYDNEY --
TURNOVER  by NESTOROV,DARIA 02:37

02:37 SUB OUT by GARDNER,TERYN
02:37 SUB IN by TURNER,ALLIE

SUB OUT by LEBON,LAMIRACLE 02:37
SUB IN by ANDEREGG,LUISA 02:37

02:31 15-32 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by TURNER,ALLIE
-- ASSIST  by BETTENCOURT,INES

02:17 FOUL  by TURNER,ALLIE
02:17 SUB OUT by DALAN,MCKYNNLIE
02:17 SUB IN by HAILE,JAIDEN

TURNOVER  by ANDEREGG,LUISA 02:13
02:13 SUB OUT by TURNER,ALLIE
02:13 SUB IN by GARDNER,TERYN
01:49 15-34 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,TAYLOR(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GARDNER,TERYN
MISS 3PTR by LOWERY,NYAH 01:21

-- REBOUND DEF by BETTENCOURT,INES
01:13 MISS 3PTR by GARDNER,TERYN

-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,TAYLOR
01:09 15-37 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by GARDNER,TERYN

-- ASSIST  by SMITH,TAYLOR
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:07
SUB OUT by LOWERY,NYAH 01:07
SUB IN by MINDERMANN,SOPHIA 01:07
TURNOVER  by WARD,SYDNEY 00:52

00:52 STEAL  by SMITH,TAYLOR
00:41 MISS JUMPER by BETTENCOURT,INES(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ANDEREGG,LUISA --
GOOD LAYUP by NESTOROV,DARIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 00:33 17-37 H 20

00:33 FOUL  by SMITH,TAYLOR
SUB OUT by WARD,SYDNEY 00:33
SUB IN by LEBON,LAMIRACLE 00:33
GOOD FT by NESTOROV,DARIA(fastbreak) 00:33 18-37 H 19

00:33 SUB OUT by SMITH,TAYLOR
00:33 SUB IN by LICHTIE,SIERRA
00:03 MISS LAYUP by LICHTIE,SIERRA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ANDEREGG,LUISA --
MISS 3PTR by MINDERMANN,SOPHIA 00:00

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Pacific Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Gonzaga
10:00 SUB OUT by LICHTIE,SIERRA
10:00 SUB OUT by OSAROBO,CHRISTABEL
10:00 SUB OUT by HAILE,JAIDEN
10:00 SUB OUT by GARDNER,TERYN
10:00 SUB IN by TURNER,ALLIE
10:00 SUB IN by SMITH,TAYLOR
10:00 SUB IN by WHITTAKER,LAUREN
10:00 SUB IN by AOKUSO,ZERYHIA

SUB OUT by YERGENSEN,LIV 10:00
SUB OUT by ANDEREGG,LUISA 10:00
SUB OUT by LEBON,LAMIRACLE 10:00
SUB IN by SZABO,STELLA 10:00
SUB IN by WARD,SYDNEY 10:00
SUB IN by BARTHOLOMEW,WINNER 10:00
GOOD JUMPER by BARTHOLOMEW,WINNER(in the paint) 09:37 20-37 H 17



ASSIST  by NESTOROV,DARIA --
09:27 20-39 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by TURNER,ALLIE(in the paint)
09:10 FOUL  by WHITTAKER,LAUREN
09:10 SUB OUT by WHITTAKER,LAUREN
09:10 SUB IN by HAILE,JAIDEN

GOOD FT by BARTHOLOMEW,WINNER 09:10 21-39 H 18
GOOD FT by BARTHOLOMEW,WINNER 09:10 22-39 H 17

08:58 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,TAYLOR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BARTHOLOMEW,WINNER --
GOOD JUMPER by NESTOROV,DARIA(in the paint) 08:34 24-39 H 15

08:11 24-41 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,TAYLOR(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by WARD,SYDNEY(in the paint) 07:58

-- REBOUND DEF by HAILE,JAIDEN
FOUL  by NESTOROV,DARIA 07:53
SUB OUT by SZABO,STELLA 07:53
SUB IN by LOWERY,NYAH 07:53

07:42 MISS JUMPER by AOKUSO,ZERYHIA
REBOUND DEF by MINDERMANN,SOPHIA --
TURNOVER  by BARTHOLOMEW,WINNER 07:32

07:32 STEAL  by BETTENCOURT,INES
07:21 MISS JUMPER by AOKUSO,ZERYHIA

REBOUND DEF by WARD,SYDNEY --
GOOD JUMPER by BARTHOLOMEW,WINNER(in the paint) 07:12 26-41 H 15
ASSIST  by MINDERMANN,SOPHIA --

06:48 26-44 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by TURNER,ALLIE
-- ASSIST  by BETTENCOURT,INES

MISS 3PTR by MINDERMANN,SOPHIA 06:34
REBOUND OFF by WARD,SYDNEY --

06:31 FOUL  by BETTENCOURT,INES
06:31 SUB OUT by BETTENCOURT,INES
06:31 SUB IN by GARDNER,TERYN

SUB OUT by MINDERMANN,SOPHIA 06:31
SUB IN by YERGENSEN,LIV 06:31
MISS JUMPER by BARTHOLOMEW,WINNER(in the paint) 06:28

-- REBOUND DEF by TURNER,ALLIE
05:59 MISS JUMPER by TURNER,ALLIE

REBOUND DEF by BARTHOLOMEW,WINNER --
MISS 3PTR by YERGENSEN,LIV 05:51
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

05:48 SUB OUT by SMITH,TAYLOR
05:48 SUB IN by LICHTIE,SIERRA

SUB OUT by LOWERY,NYAH 05:48
SUB IN by MINDERMANN,SOPHIA 05:48
MISS 3PTR by MINDERMANN,SOPHIA 05:45
REBOUND OFF by YERGENSEN,LIV --
MISS LAYUP by YERGENSEN,LIV(in the paint) 05:40

05:40 BLOCK  by LICHTIE,SIERRA
-- REBOUND DEF by HAILE,JAIDEN

05:32 MISS JUMPER by AOKUSO,ZERYHIA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by HAILE,JAIDEN

FOUL  by YERGENSEN,LIV 05:26
05:26 26-45 H 19 GOOD FT by HAILE,JAIDEN

SUB OUT by WARD,SYDNEY 05:26
SUB IN by ANDEREGG,LUISA 05:26

05:26 26-46 H 20 GOOD FT by HAILE,JAIDEN
MISS LAYUP by NESTOROV,DARIA(in the paint) 05:04

-- REBOUND DEF by HAILE,JAIDEN
FOUL  by BARTHOLOMEW,WINNER 05:03
SUB OUT by BARTHOLOMEW,WINNER 05:03
SUB IN by WARD,SYDNEY 05:03

04:49 MISS JUMPER by GARDNER,TERYN
BLOCK  by WARD,SYDNEY 04:49



REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:47

04:47 SUB OUT by HAILE,JAIDEN
04:47 SUB IN by WHITTAKER,LAUREN

MISS JUMPER by MINDERMANN,SOPHIA 04:34
-- REBOUND DEF by WHITTAKER,LAUREN

04:09 26-48 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by AOKUSO,ZERYHIA(in the paint)
SUB OUT by ANDEREGG,LUISA 03:50
SUB IN by LEBON,LAMIRACLE 03:50
MISS LAYUP by WARD,SYDNEY(in the paint) 03:41

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
03:34 TURNOVER  by AOKUSO,ZERYHIA
03:34 SUB OUT by AOKUSO,ZERYHIA
03:34 SUB IN by WILSON,JULIA

MISS LAYUP by WARD,SYDNEY(in the paint) 03:22
-- REBOUND DEF by WHITTAKER,LAUREN

03:16 26-50 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by LICHTIE,SIERRA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TURNER,ALLIE

03:10 FOUL  by GARDNER,TERYN
MISS LAYUP by LEBON,LAMIRACLE(in the paint) 02:58

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITTAKER,LAUREN
FOUL  by NESTOROV,DARIA 02:37

02:37 SUB OUT by GARDNER,TERYN
02:37 SUB IN by LOFING,PAIGE

SUB OUT by NESTOROV,DARIA 02:37
SUB IN by LOWERY,NYAH 02:37

02:31 26-52 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by WHITTAKER,LAUREN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LICHTIE,SIERRA

TURNOVER  by MINDERMANN,SOPHIA 02:19
02:19 STEAL  by WHITTAKER,LAUREN
02:13 MISS 3PTR by WHITTAKER,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by WARD,SYDNEY --
GOOD JUMPER by LOWERY,NYAH 02:02 28-52 H 24

01:46 MISS JUMPER by TURNER,ALLIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MINDERMANN,SOPHIA --
MISS 3PTR by LOWERY,NYAH 01:34

-- REBOUND DEF by TURNER,ALLIE
FOUL  by WARD,SYDNEY 01:24
SUB OUT by MINDERMANN,SOPHIA 01:24
SUB OUT by LEBON,LAMIRACLE 01:24
SUB IN by SZABO,STELLA 01:24
SUB IN by ANDEREGG,LUISA 01:24

01:24 28-53 H 25 GOOD FT by TURNER,ALLIE
01:24 28-54 H 26 GOOD FT by TURNER,ALLIE
01:24 SUB OUT by TURNER,ALLIE
01:24 SUB IN by BETTENCOURT,INES

MISS JUMPER by ANDEREGG,LUISA(in the paint) 01:12
-- REBOUND DEF by LICHTIE,SIERRA

01:01 MISS LAYUP by WHITTAKER,LAUREN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by LICHTIE,SIERRA

00:57 28-56 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by LICHTIE,SIERRA(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:56

00:47 FOUL  by LICHTIE,SIERRA
MISS JUMPER by WARD,SYDNEY(in the paint) 00:41

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITTAKER,LAUREN
00:33 MISS JUMPER by WHITTAKER,LAUREN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ANDEREGG,LUISA --
GOOD 3PTR by SZABO,STELLA 00:24 31-56 H 25
ASSIST  by YERGENSEN,LIV --

00:04 MISS LAYUP by BETTENCOURT,INES(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

00:00 31-58 H 27 GOOD DUNK by WHITTAKER,LAUREN(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by BETTENCOURT,INES

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Pacific Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Gonzaga
10:00 SUB OUT by LOFING,PAIGE
10:00 SUB OUT by WILSON,JULIA
10:00 SUB OUT by LICHTIE,SIERRA
10:00 SUB OUT by BETTENCOURT,INES
10:00 SUB IN by TURNER,ALLIE
10:00 SUB IN by OSAROBO,CHRISTABEL
10:00 SUB IN by SMITH,TAYLOR
10:00 SUB IN by AOKUSO,ZERYHIA

SUB OUT by YERGENSEN,LIV 10:00
SUB OUT by WARD,SYDNEY 10:00
SUB OUT by ANDEREGG,LUISA 10:00
SUB OUT by LOWERY,NYAH 10:00
SUB IN by MINDERMANN,SOPHIA 10:00
SUB IN by NESTOROV,DARIA 10:00
SUB IN by LEBON,LAMIRACLE 10:00
SUB IN by BARTHOLOMEW,WINNER 10:00
MISS 3PTR by NESTOROV,DARIA 09:48
REBOUND OFF by LEBON,LAMIRACLE --
TURNOVER  by LEBON,LAMIRACLE 09:44

09:17 MISS LAYUP by WHITTAKER,LAUREN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by WHITTAKER,LAUREN

09:00 TURNOVER  by AOKUSO,ZERYHIA
GOOD 3PTR by SZABO,STELLA 08:40 34-58 H 24
ASSIST  by NESTOROV,DARIA --

08:25 MISS LAYUP by WHITTAKER,LAUREN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LEBON,LAMIRACLE --
GOOD JUMPER by BARTHOLOMEW,WINNER(in the paint) 08:12 36-58 H 22

07:54 36-60 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by WHITTAKER,LAUREN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TURNER,ALLIE

07:43 FOUL  by OSAROBO,CHRISTABEL
MISS 3PTR by MINDERMANN,SOPHIA 07:38

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by BARTHOLOMEW,WINNER 07:34
SUB IN by WARD,SYDNEY 07:34

07:20 MISS LAYUP by WHITTAKER,LAUREN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by WHITTAKER,LAUREN

07:18 MISS LAYUP by WHITTAKER,LAUREN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by AOKUSO,ZERYHIA

07:02 36-62 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by WHITTAKER,LAUREN(in the paint)
FOUL  by LEBON,LAMIRACLE 07:02

07:02 36-63 H 27 GOOD FT by WHITTAKER,LAUREN
07:02 SUB OUT by WHITTAKER,LAUREN
07:02 SUB IN by HAILE,JAIDEN

MISS 3PTR by NESTOROV,DARIA 06:47
-- REBOUND DEF by HAILE,JAIDEN

06:23 MISS LAYUP by HAILE,JAIDEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MINDERMANN,SOPHIA --
TURNOVER  by SZABO,STELLA 06:05

06:05 STEAL  by SMITH,TAYLOR
FOUL  by NESTOROV,DARIA 05:44

05:44 SUB OUT by TURNER,ALLIE
05:44 SUB OUT by SMITH,TAYLOR
05:44 SUB OUT by AOKUSO,ZERYHIA
05:44 SUB IN by LOFING,PAIGE
05:44 SUB IN by DALAN,MCKYNNLIE
05:44 SUB IN by GARDNER,TERYN



SUB OUT by MINDERMANN,SOPHIA 05:44
SUB OUT by NESTOROV,DARIA 05:44
SUB IN by YERGENSEN,LIV 05:44
SUB IN by LOWERY,NYAH 05:44
SUB OUT by WARD,SYDNEY 05:44
SUB IN by BARTHOLOMEW,WINNER 05:44

05:41 MISS JUMPER by GARDNER,TERYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LOWERY,NYAH --
GOOD LAYUP by BARTHOLOMEW,WINNER(in the paint) 05:27 38-63 H 25

05:10 38-65 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by GARDNER,TERYN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DALAN,MCKYNNLIE

SUB OUT by SZABO,STELLA 05:03
SUB IN by MINDERMANN,SOPHIA 05:03
MISS JUMPER by BARTHOLOMEW,WINNER(in the paint) 04:37

-- REBOUND DEF by DALAN,MCKYNNLIE
FOUL  by MINDERMANN,SOPHIA 04:24
SUB OUT by BARTHOLOMEW,WINNER 04:24
SUB IN by WARD,SYDNEY 04:24
FOUL  by MINDERMANN,SOPHIA 04:24

04:04 MISS 3PTR by GARDNER,TERYN
-- REBOUND OFF by HAILE,JAIDEN

04:00 38-67 H 29 GOOD LAYUP by HAILE,JAIDEN(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by WARD,SYDNEY 03:45 41-67 H 26
ASSIST  by LOWERY,NYAH --
FOUL  by WARD,SYDNEY 03:20

03:20 SUB OUT by GARDNER,TERYN
03:20 SUB IN by WILSON,JULIA

SUB OUT by LEBON,LAMIRACLE 03:20
SUB IN by BARTHOLOMEW,WINNER 03:20

03:20 41-68 H 27 GOOD FT by DALAN,MCKYNNLIE
03:20 MISS FT by DALAN,MCKYNNLIE

REBOUND DEF by BARTHOLOMEW,WINNER --
MISS 3PTR by LOWERY,NYAH 03:12

-- REBOUND DEF by LOFING,PAIGE
02:58 41-70 H 29 GOOD LAYUP by HAILE,JAIDEN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by OSAROBO,CHRISTABEL
02:57 SUB OUT by DALAN,MCKYNNLIE
02:57 SUB IN by LICHTIE,SIERRA

SUB OUT by WARD,SYDNEY 02:57
SUB IN by ANDEREGG,LUISA 02:57
TURNOVER  by MINDERMANN,SOPHIA 02:47

02:47 STEAL  by LICHTIE,SIERRA
02:43 MISS LAYUP by LICHTIE,SIERRA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by LOFING,PAIGE
FOUL  by LOWERY,NYAH 02:40

02:40 MISS FT by LOFING,PAIGE(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:40 MISS FT by LOFING,PAIGE(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by YERGENSEN,LIV --
TURNOVER  by YERGENSEN,LIV 02:30

02:08 MISS 3PTR by LICHTIE,SIERRA
-- REBOUND OFF by OSAROBO,CHRISTABEL

02:04 MISS JUMPER by OSAROBO,CHRISTABEL(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by OSAROBO,CHRISTABEL

01:45 MISS 3PTR by LOFING,PAIGE
BLOCK  by ANDEREGG,LUISA 01:45

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:41 TURNOVER  by TEAM
01:41 SUB OUT by HAILE,JAIDEN
01:41 SUB IN by DALAN,MCKYNNLIE

SUB OUT by BARTHOLOMEW,WINNER 01:41
SUB IN by LEBON,LAMIRACLE 01:41



GOOD 3PTR by LOWERY,NYAH 01:21 44-70 H 26
ASSIST  by YERGENSEN,LIV --

00:56 MISS JUMPER by WILSON,JULIA
-- REBOUND OFF by DALAN,MCKYNNLIE

00:47 44-72 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by LICHTIE,SIERRA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by ANDEREGG,LUISA(in the paint) 00:27

-- REBOUND DEF by LICHTIE,SIERRA


